
KATHERINE A. MCDOWELL

Direct (503) 595-3924
katherine@mcd-law.com

May 5, 2006

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket UE 170

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is a Notice of Substitution of Counsel on
behalf of PacifiCorp. A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as
indicated on the attached certificate of service.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Katherine A. McDowell

Katherine A. McDowell

Enclosures
cc: Service List
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Page 1 - NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL
McDowell & Associates PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UE 170

In the Matter of

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT, d/b/a
PacifiCorp

Request for a General Rate Increase in the
Company's Oregon Annual Revenues.

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

McDowell & Associates PC has been substituted as counsel in place of Stoel

Rives LLP for PacifiCorp in this proceeding. The service list in this case should be changed

to remove Stoel Rives LLP and add:

Katherine A. McDowell
Sarah J. Adams Lien
McDowell & Associates PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
katherine@mcd-law.com
sarah@mcd-law.com

DATED: May 5, 2006. MCDOWELL & ASSOCIATES PC

Katherine A. McDowell
Sarah J. Adams Lien

Attorneys for PacifiCorp
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Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 170)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

Docket UE 170 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and

first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated

below.

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Jim Abrahamson
Community Action Directors

of Oregon
4035 12th Street Cutoff SE, Suite 110
Salem, OR 97302
jim@cado-oregon.org

Greg Addington
Klamath Water Users Assoc.
2455 Patterson Street, Suite 3
Klamath Falls, OR 97603
greg@cvcwireless.net

Edward Bartell
Klamath Off-Project Water Users, Inc.
30474 Sprague River Road
Sprague River, OR 97639

Kurt Boehm
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

Lisa Brown
WaterWatch of Oregon
213 SW Ash Street, Suite 208
Portland, OR 97204
lisa@waterwatch.org

Lowrey R. Brown
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
lowrey@oregoncub.org

Phil Carver
Oregon Office of Energy
625 Marion Street NE, Suite 1
Salem, OR 97301-3742
philip.h.carver@state.or.us

John Corbett
Yurok Tribe
PO Box 1027
Klamath, CA 95548
jcorbett@yuroktribe.nsn.us

Joan Cote
Oregon Energy Coordinators Assoc.
2585 State Street NE
Salem, OR 97301
cotej@mwvcaa.org

Melinda J. Davison
Davison Van Cleve, PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

John DeVoe
WaterWatch of Oregon
213 SW Ash Street, Suite 208
Portland, OR 97204
john@waterwatch.org
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Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 170)

Jason Eisdorfer
Citizens’ Utility Board
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
jason@oregoncub.org

Randall J. Falkenberg
RFI Consulting
PMB 362
8351 Roswell Road
Atlanta, GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

Edward Finklea
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen

& Lloyd LLP
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204
efinklea@chbh.com

David Hatton
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
david.hatton@state.or.us

Judy Johnson
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
judy.johnson@state.or.us

Jason W. Jones
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Michael Kurtz
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4454
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

Jim McCarthy
Oregon Natural Resources Council
PO Box 151
Ashland, OR 97520
jm@onrc.org

Bill McNamee
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
bill.mcnamee@state.or.us

Daniel W Meek
Daniel W Meek Attorney at Law
10949 SW 4th Ave
Portland OR 97219
dan@meek.net

Nancy Newell
3917 NE Skidmore
Portland OR 97211
ogec2@hotmail.com

Michael W. Orcutt
Hoopa Valley Tribe Fisheries Dept.
PO Box 417
Hoopa, CA 95546
director@pcweb.net

Stephen R. Palmer
Office of the Regional Solicitor
2800 Cottage Way, Rm. E-1712
Sacramento, CA 95825

Steve Pedery
Oregon Natural Resources Council
sp@onrc.org

Matthew Perkins
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mwp@dvclaw.com

Janet Prewitt
Department of Justice
janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us
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Thomas P. Schlosser
Morisset, Schlosser, Jozwiak

& McGaw
801 Second Avenue, Suite 1115
Seattle, WA 98104-1509
t.schlosser@msaj.com

Glen H. Spain
PCFFA
PO Box 11170
Eugene, OR 97440-3370
fish1ifr@aol.com

Douglas Tingey
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon, 1WTC13
Portland, OR 97204
doug.tingey@pgn.com

DATED: May 8, 2006

Katherine A. McDowell

Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp


